Notice of Non-Discrimination

The Frewsburg Central School District does not discriminate on the basis of an individual's actual or perceived race, color, creed, religion, religious practice, national origin, ethnic group, sex (including sexual harassment and sexual violence), gender identity, sexual orientation (the term "sexual orientation" means heterosexuality, homosexuality, bisexuality, or asexuality), political affiliation, age, marital status, military status, veteran status, disability, weight, domestic violence victim status, arrest or conviction record, genetic information or any other basis prohibited by New York state and/or federal non-discrimination laws in its programs and activities and equal access to community and youth organizations.

The Frewsburg Central School District hereby advises students, parents, employees and the general public that it offers employment and educational opportunities, including career and technical education opportunities, without regard to race, color, national origin, sex, or handicap. Grievance procedures are available to interested persons by contacting the person(s) listed below.

Inquiries regarding the District's non-discrimination policies should be directed to:

 Title VI and Title IX Coordinator Tiffany Frederes Frewsburg Central School PO Box 690 Frewsburg, NY 14738

Phone: 716-569-7014

Section 504 Coordinator
 Tiffany Frederes
 Frewsburg Central School
 PO Box 690
 Frewsburg, NY 14738

Phone: 716-569-7014

 Alternate Title VI and Title IX Coordinator Sarah Olson, MS/HS Principal PO Box 690 Frewsburg, NY 14738

Phone: 716-569-7055